
Govt. of Maharashtra 

Phone. 

No. 

(02164) 

272414, 

8275706013 

GOVT. 

COLILEGE 
OF 

ENGINEERING, 

KARAD 

Vidyanagar. 

Karad 

-415124 

Dist.-

Satara 

(An 

Autonomous 

Institute 
of 

Govt. 
of 

Mahnrashira) 

pHncpal.geockarmda dimaherashirn.gn.n 

Fmail: 

princlpala 

goekarad. 

nc.ln. 

Web: http://gcekarnd.nc.In 

Date : 21/03/2025 

No. GCEK/Exam/TT-MW-24/2024-25/G8 

Corrigendum -1 

:6. 

9TSTHC6/9).srfey/q.a/AcT4 

4-0x/43, 
fai6 

93/o3/R0R4 

Subject: 

Modification in 
the 

time 
slot 
of 

Makeup 

Winter-2024 
ESE 

time 

table. 

Ref. 

Following 

modification 
in 

the 

time 

slot 

displayed 
in 

Makeup 

Winter -

2024 

End 

Semester 

Examination 
time 

table 
due 
to 

technical 

issue 
are 

incorporated as 

follows. 

With 

above 

reference 

Makeup 

Winter-2024 

examination 

Instead of 

Stu. 

Subject 

Code 

Programme 

Year/ Semester 

Time* 

Day & Date 

01 

Machine Tools and 

Processes 

Mechanical Engineering (Backlog) 

Second Year 

ME2304 

B.Tech Sem 

Tuesday, 25/03/2025 

01 

Machine Tools and 

Processes 

Mechanical 

Second 

ME2305 

Engineering (Backlog) 

B.Tech Sem 

10:30 AM 01:00/01:30 
PM 

10:30 AM 

To 

Thursday, 27/03/2025 

Read as 

Stu. 

Subject 

Code 

Programme 

Year/ Semester 

Time* 

Day & Date 

01 

Machine Tools and 

Processes 

ME2305 

Mechanical Engineering 

Second Year B.Tech Sem 

01 

Fluid Mechanics & 

Machines 

Tuesday, 25/03/2025 

(Backlog) Mechanical Engineering (Backlog) 

Second Year 

ME2304 

B.Tech Sem 

To To 

10:30 AM 

01:00/01:30 PM 

10:30 AM 

01:00/01:30 PM 

Thursday, 27/03/2025 All 

(Byel 
Controller o Examination, 

Government 

College 
of 

Engineering, 

Karad. 

CEC, 

CAC & 

Paper 

Setting 

Cell 

Co-ordinator 

(MS-2024) 
and 

First 

Year 

1. Copy to - 2. 

Principal, 

GCE 

Karad 
for 

information. 

637 

final 

time 

table 

was 

displayed 
on 

19/03/2025 

on GCE 

Karad 

offcial 

website 

and 

also 

circulate 
to 

concerned 

department 

vide 

above 

reference 

Year 

01:00/ 

01:30 PM 

To concerned 
are 

here 
by 

informed 
to 

take 

note 
of 
the 

modifications. 

Coordinator for 

information 

and 

necessary 

action. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

